

## ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

DELHI-110007

Ref. No. UE/

903

/DU/M- 25 (2018-2019)

dated :

19/12/18

## NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

Scaled percentage rate quotation are hereby invited from the contractors enlisted with CPWD, MES, Railways and working contractor of Delhi University for the work "Providing rain water pipe at exterior wall and misc work at staff corner quarter LHS at Jubilee Hall, University of Delhi," So as to reach the office of the undersigned up to 3.00 P.M. on ~~28/12/18~~ 28/12/18

S.No	Description of item	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
1.	Finishing walls with Acrylic Smooth exterior paint of required shade : New work (Two or more coat applied @ 1.67 ltr/10 sqm over and including priming coat of exterior primer applied @ 2.20 kg / 10 sq m	132	sqm	90	11880
2.	Providing and fixing on wall face unplastised Rigid PVC rain water pipes conforming to IS : 13592 Type A, including jointing with seal ring conforming to IS : 5382, leaving 10 mm gap for thermal expansion, (i) Single socketed pipes. 110 mm diameter	3.95	m	231.65	915.0175
3.	Providing and fixing on wall face unplastised - PVC moulded fittings/ accessories for unplastised Rigid PVC rain water pipes conforming to IS : 13592 Type A, including jointing with seal ring conforming to IS : 5382, leaving 10 mm gap for thermal expansion. Bend 87.5° 110 mm bend	3	each	161.55	484.65
4.	Providing and fixing unplastised -PVC pipe clips of approved design to unplastised - PVC rain water pipes by means of 50x50x50 mm hard wood plugs, screwed with M.S. screws of required length, including cutting brick work and fixing in cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand) and making good the wall etc. complete. 110 mm	2	each	189.05	378.1
5.	Making connection of G.I. distribution branch with G.I. main of following sizes by providing and fixing tee, including cutting and threading the pipe etc. complete : 25 to 40 mm nominal bore	2	each	367.75	735.5
6.	Making the opening in brick masonry including dismantling in floor or walls by cutting masonry and making good the damages to walls, flooring and jambs complete, to match existing surface i/c disposal of mulba/ rubbish to the nearest municipal dumping ground. For door/ window/ clerestory window	1	sqm	494.05	494.05 14887

**Conditions:**

1. The work should be completed in 5 days
- 1.50% water charges will be deducted
3. Rates should be quoted both in words & Figures.
4. The Contractor must visit the site before quoted his rates
5. CPWD Specification in force will be followed.
6. Undersigned reserves the authority to reject any or all the quotation without assigning any reason therefore:

Executive Engineer

I / we hereby quote ..... % above /below /at par on the estimated cost of Rs.14887.00

**Undertaking :**

I / We hereby undertake that my /our agency have not been black listed/debarred in any Govt. organization since last 3 years(Contractor )

- Copy to:
1. The Director , Computer Center with a request to display the Notice inviting quotation on the Delhi University website.
  2. Sh.MMK Sherwani JE ✓ 3. Mrs.Kavita, JACT to ensure the display of the quotation notice on University website.
  4. Notice Board

Executive Engineer